Four-Year College Price Estimates for Missouri

This table lists the estimated four-year average (net) price paid by students who start college in 2013. This
is the average estimated price across all students starting at each college in Missouri who qualify for
financial aid.

For personal college price estimates that fit you more precisely, please visit Birdseye College Price
Comparison.

Average Four-Year Net
College Name ]
College Price

Baptist Bible College and Graduate School $19,839

Midwestern Baptist Theological Seminary $20,930

Missouri Southern State University $30,245
Harris-Stowe State University $31,226
Missouri Western State University $32,209
Cox College $32,455
Chamberlain College of Nursing-St Louis

Campus $34,137
Sanford-Brown College-Fenton $34,350
College of the Ozarks $36,021
Park University $36,859
Missouri College $37,928
Southeast Missouri State University $38,389

Colorado Technical University-Kansas City  $38,762

Missouri State University-Springfield $38,810
Everest College-Springfield $38,818
National American University-Zona Rosa $39,178
Northwest Missouri State University $39,460
Truman State University $40,122
University of Central Missouri $40,396

Missouri Tech $40,654



College Name

Lincoln University

Ozark Christian College
Sanford-Brown College-St Peters
Columbia College

Missouri Valley College

Central Bible College

Central Christian College of the Bible
Cottey College

Calvary Bible College and Theological
Seminary

Central Methodist University-College of

Liberal Arts & Sciences

Messenger College

Hannibal-LaGrange University

Missouri University of Science and
Technology

Vatterott College-Sunset Hills

National American University-
Independence

Culver-Stockton College

Saint Louis Christian College
University of Missouri-Columbia
Hickey College

Lindenwood University

Southwest Baptist University
University of Missouri-St Louis
Vatterott College-Berkeley

Stevens Institute of Business & Arts

University of Missouri-Kansas City

Average Four-Year Net
College Price

$42,313
$44,514
$45,439
$45,712
$48,343
$48,768
$49,398

$49,952

$50,837

$52,386

$53,282

$53,649

$53,826

$54,271

$54,369

$54,440
$54,472
$55,432
$56,403
$57,595
$57,828
$58,486
$60,230
$62,943

$64,857



College Name

Avila University

Missouri Baptist University

ITT Technical Institute-Springfield
Fontbonne University

William Woods University

Drury University

Rockhurst University

University of Phoenix-St Louis Campus

ITT Technical Institute-Earth City

Westminster College

University of Phoenix-Kansas City Campus

University of Phoenix-Springfield Campus

ITT Technical Institute-Arnold

ITT Technical Institute-Kansas City

Maryville University of Saint Louis

Stephens College

William Jewell College

DeVry University-Missouri

Webster University

Conception Seminary College

Kansas City Art Institute

Evangel University

Washington University in St Louis

Saint Louis University-Main Campus

St Louis College of Pharmacy

Ranken Technical College

Average Four-Year Net
College Price

$64,958
$65,060
$65,666
$66,172
$66,953
$69,809
$71,083
$72,898
$73,399
$73,728
$74,520
$75,317
$75,527
$75,537
$78,584
$80,811
$85,114
$88,581
$89,382
$91,913
$92,929
$100,255
$114,967
$115,241
$116,267

$172,237



College Name

Logan University

Central Methodist University-College of
Graduate & Extended Studies

Brown Mackie College-St Louis

City Vision College

Saint Luke's College of Health Sciences

Kenrick Glennon Seminary

Research College of Nursing

Barnes-Jewish College Goldfarb School of
Nursing

DeVry University's Keller Graduate School
of Management-Missouri

Kansas City University of Medicine and
Biosciences

Truman Medical Center School of Nurse
Anesthesia

Lester E Cox Medical Center-School of
Medical Technology

Grantham University

Chamberlain College of Nursing-Missouri

National American University-Lee's
Summit

Urshan Graduate School of Theology

Average Four-Year Net
College Price

$17,619

$24,914

$45,750

$46,380

$81,148

$135,104

$155,008

$200,761

Full price. No
net price data.

Full price. No
net price data.

Full price. No
net price data.

Full price. No
net price data.

Full price. No
net price data.

Full price. No
net price data.

Full price. No
net price data.

Full price. No
net price data.

No price data.

No price data.

No price data.

No price data.

No price data.

No price data.

No price data.

No price data.




Average Four-Year Net
College Name )
College Price

Saint Paul School of Theology - No price data.
Nazarene Theological Seminary - No price data.
Covenant Theological Seminary -- No price data.
Concordia Seminary - No price data.
Assemblies of God Theological Seminary - No price data.
Eden Theological Seminary -- No price data.
Forest Institute of Professional Psychology = -- No price data.
University of Missouri-Systems Office - No price data.
A T Still University of Health Sciences -- No price data.
Aquinas Institute of Theology - No price data.

The table above lists cost estimates for all students who qualify for financial aid, and there will likely be
significant differences between the listed cost and your actual cost. For personal college cost estimates
that fit you more precisely, please visit Birdseye College Price Comparison.
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